The layout proposal furnished with your letter(5) cited, ha ve been exat:ined and a modified layout 1s approved on the lines shown in Techni cal lay out pattern L.P.No.11/2006 (Copies enclosed in dupli cate 
The layout thus nod ified make provisions for 101 One hundred and one only plots with an open space of (11.42%) ke pt for public purpose whi ch would be lhanded over to Grata Panchay at, through Registered Gift Deed. 
The technical layout pattern may be re leasedd to the applicants subject tothe conditions laid down in the Annexure-1 (Copy enclosed ).